

Public Utility Commission

201 High St SE Suite 100 Salem, OR 97301

Mailing Address: PO Box 1088

Salem, OR 97308-1088

Consumer Services

1-800-522-2404 Local: 503-378-6600

Administrative Services

503-373-7394

May 13, 2022

Via Electronic Filing

OREGON PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION ATTENTION: FILING CENTER PO BOX: 1088 SALEM OR 97308-1088

RE: <u>Docket No. UW 189</u>— In the Matter of ASPEN LAKES UTILITY COMPANY, LLC, Request for a General Rate Revision.

Attached for filing are the following:

- UW 189 Joint Testimony
 - o Exhibit 100: Joint testimony
 - o Exhibit 101: Witness Qualification Statement
 - o Exhibit 102: Summary Tables
 - o Exhibit 103: Data Request Responses & Attachments
- Addition documents include with this filing are following:
 - Motion to admit,
 - Witness declarations from Yamada, Cyrus, and Fadeley,
 - UW 189 Stipulation with Attachment A (Revenue Requirement) and Attachment B (Tariff), and

/s/ Kay Barnes
Kay Barnes
Oregon Public Utility Commission
C: (971) 375-5079
Kay.barnes@puc.oregon.gov

1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION		
2	OF OREGON		
3	UW 189		
4	In the Matter of		
5	ASPEN LAKES UTILITY CO., LLC,	MOTION TO ADMIT	
6	Request for a General Rate Revision.		
7			
8	On behalf of the Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon (Staff), Aspen Lakes		
9	Utility Company, LLC, and Aspen Lakes Estate Owners, Inc., Staff requests that the attached		
10	Stipulation and exhibits be admitted to the UW 189 record pursuant to OAR 860-001-0350(7).		
11	Staff respectfully requests a Commission decision adopting the Stipulation.		
12			
13	DATED this 12th day of May, 2022.		
14		D (C11 1 2) 1	
15		Respectfully submitted,	
16		ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM Attorney General	
17		/s/ Jill D. Goatcher	
18			
19		Jill D. Goatcher, OSB No. 202294 Assistant Attorney General	
20		Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon	
21		S	
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			

1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION			
2	OF OREGON			
3	UW 189			
4	In the Matter of			
5	ASPEN LAKES UTILITY CO., LLC,	DECLARATION OF		
6	Request for a General Rate Revision.	STEPHANIE YAMADA		
7				
8	I, Stephanie Yamada, declare under per	nalty of perjury under the laws of the State of		
9	Oregon:			
10	1. My name is Stephanie Yamada. I am a Senior Utility Analyst employed in the Rates,			
11	Finance and Audit Division of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon.			
12	2. On behalf of Staff, I drafted testimony and exhibits for use in this docket, Joint			
13	Parties/100 (Testimony In Support of Stipulation), Joint Parties/101 (Witness			
14	Qualification Statement), Joint Parties/102 (Summary Tables), and Joint Parties/103			
15	(Data Request Responses and Attachme	ents).		
16	3. To the best of my knowledge, my testing	nony and my witness qualification statement are		
17	true and accurate.			
18	I hereby declare that the above statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief,			
19	and I understand it is made for use as evidence before the Public Utility Commission of			
20	Oregon and is subject to penalty for perjury.			
21	Oregon and is subject to penalty for perjury.			
22	SIGNED this \\tau day of May, 2022 at Salem, Oregon.			
23	SIGNED tills Way of May, 2022 at Salelli, Olegoli.			
24		7-1-1		
25	Signed: Signed: Signed: Signed	Steph Yan- gephanie Yamada		

26

1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION		
2	OF OREGON		
3	UW 189		
4	In the Matter of		
5	ASPEN LAKES UTILITY CO., LLC,	DECLARATION OF	
6 7	Request for a General Rate Revision.	MATT CYRUS	
8	I, Matt Cyrus, declare under penalty of p	erjury under the laws of the State of Oregon:	
9	1. My name is Matt Cyrus. I am the Manager Member of Aspen Lakes Utility Co., LLC. I		
10	have been the Manager Member of the utility from its formation in 1996 to the present. I		
11	am also the Manager Member of the Aspen Lakes Golf Course, L.L.C. and have been		
12	since its formation in 2000.		
13	2. On behalf of Aspen Lakes Utility Co., LLC, I reviewed and approved the testimony and		
14	exhibits for use in this docket, Joint Parties/100 (Testimony In Support of Stipulation),		
15	Joint Parties/101 (Witness Qualification Statement), Joint Parties/102 (Summary Tables),		
16	and Joint Parties/103 (Data Request Resp	ponses and Attachments).	
17	I hereby declare that the above statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief,		
18	and I understand it is made for use as evidence before the Public Utility Commission of		
19	Oregon and is subject to penalty for perjury.		
20			
21	SIGNED this 12 th day of May, 2022 at Salem, Oregon.		
22			
23			
24	Signed: <u>s/ N</u> Ma	Matt Cyrus tt Cyrus	
25		•	
26			

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

1	OF OREGON			
2	UW 189			
3	In the Matter of			
1 -	ASPEN LAKES UTILITY COMPANY	DECLARATION OF		
5	Request for a General Rate Revision	CHARLES N. FADELEY		
7	•	enalty of perjury under the laws of the State of		
)	Oregon:			
)	1. I am a practicing attorney in Sisters, Oregon and a member of Aspen Lakes Estates			
l	Owners, Inc. (the "HOA").			
2	2. On behalf of the HOA, I co-drafte	d testimony and exhibits for use in this docket, Joint		
3	Parties/100 (Testimony In Support of Stipulation), Joint Parties/101 (Witness			
1	Qualification Statement), Joint Parties/102 (Summary Tables), and Joint Parties/103			
5	(Data Request Responses and Atta	(Data Request Responses and Attachments)		
5	3. To the best of my knowledge, my	pre-filed testimony is true and accurate.		
, 7	I hereby declare that the above statement is true to the best of my knowledge and belief,			
,	and that I understand it is made for use as evidence before the Public Utility Commission of			
3	Oregon and is subject to penalty for perjury.			
)				
)	SIGNED this 12 th day of May 2020 at Sisters, Oregon.			
l				
2		16/1		
3		Signed: Charles N. Fadeley		
1				
5				
26				